

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject: Introduction of Bio-resources as a subject in Govt. Degree Colleges of J&K State.

Government Order No. 7 -HE of 2017. 19 -07- 2017. Dated:

Sanction is hereby accorded to introduction of "Bio-Resources" as a subject at undergraduate level and earmarking 10 posts (2% of 492 vacancies of Assistant Professors) for "Bio-Resources" subject to be referred to J&K Public Service Commission for selection. Further, Nodal Principal Kashmir/Jammu is authorized to engage such candidates on academic arrangement basis in Govt. Degree Colleges.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Dated: 19 -07- 2017.

No: HE-Coll/Intro-New.Subj/2014. Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister. J&K.
- 2. Registrar, University of Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Srinagar.
- 5. Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu/A.S. College, Srinagar. They are requested to introduce Bio-Resources subject in 05 Govt. Degree Colleges in their respective Divisions, in first instance. They will take up the matter with the affiliating University for affiliation.
- 6. OSD to (HEM), for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to (MoS), for Education, for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. Govt. Order file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department